
City College 
102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata-9 

Notice-09.01.2025 

This is notified for information of all that Rammohan College is going to conduct C.U. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com Semester-V 
Examination, 20214 under CBCS on 10.01.2025 (Friday), 11.01.2025 (Saturday), 17.01.2025 (Friday), 20.01.202s 
(Monday), 21.01.2025 (Tuesday), 22.01.2025 (Thursday), 27.01.2025 (Monday), 28.01.2025 (Tuesday). 
29.01.z025 (Wednesday), 30.01.2025 (Thursday) and 31.01.2025 (Friday) in two halves from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 

p.m. in all class rooms of 1* floor and 2nd floor of the College Building. 

As such, all normal theoretical classes of all streams (4-vear Maior and 3-year MDC) of Semester-l and ll under 

CCF, 2022 will remain suspended on the days mentioned above on account of aforesaid Semester-V examination. 

However, HoDs of Laboratory based Science Departments and IT-based Commerce Department may continue 

Semester-I and Il| theoretical and practical and IT classes of Major and MDC students, if necessary, on the days of 

Examination mentioned above in their Departmental Laboratories and class rooms/IT Laboratories and general 

class rooms of ground floors and 3 floor for completion of syllabus and/or revision. 

There will be normal classes on 13.01.2025 (Monday) to 16.01.2025 (Thursday) and 18.01.2025 (Saturday) as 
usual, because as per letter received from the Principal of Rammohan Colege dated 09.01.2025, there are no 
scheduled C.U. Semester-V examinations, 2024 on these dates. 

Normal Classes of B.A/B.Sc./B. Com. Semester-i and ll under CCF, 2022 will resume as usual on and from 
04.02,2025 (Tuesday). 

Copy to: IQAC, V.P., Bursar, Staff Room, Office, Depts.(5) 
Notice Board, Library, Students Union. 

Principal 
City College, Kolkata-9 
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